

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE
SOUTHWEST DIVISION (BEHALA)
255/257, D.P.S. ROAD, KOLKATA-33.

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Memo No. SWDI- **44**


Dated- 06.01.2025

Sealed quotation in printed forms are invited for the following works from eligible firms as per particulars given below:

1.

Address of site of work & Nature of Work	Details of Works
Necessary work for extension of iron and tin shade at left side of front gate along with civil repairing work at Behala Women PS.	Details in Estimate. (Annexure-1)

2. Eligibility of Contractor : All bonafide contractors/firms having experience in similar work.
3. Willing firms have to deposit valid Trade license, P.Tax, PAN, GST Certificate & ITR.
4. Last date of submission of the quotation: At 15.00 hrs. on 13.01.2025
5. Quotation duly sealed should be deposited at the drop box physically which is kept in front of DRO, SWD (Behala) on or before 13.01.2025 by 15.00 hrs. and the same to be opened in presence of the Tender committee & willing quotationer.
6. The quotation will be opened on 14.01.2025 at 12.00 hrs. at DC, SWD Office, 255/257, D.P.S. Road, Kolkata-33.
7. Time allowed for completion of work : 08 (Eight) days after the issuance of work order.
8. The intending firms should inspect the site before submitting the quotation on any working day during office hours for details of the work. They may contact with Building Maintenance Officer SWD before visiting the site.
9. Sealed quotation addressed to Deputy Commissioner of Police, South West Division (Behala), Kolkata, 255/257, D.P.S. Road, Kolkata-700033 and should be dropped in the box kept in front of DC, SWD Office or sealed quotation may be sent by Registered Post/Speed Post super scribing the envelope as "Quotation in response to Memo No. SWDI- **44**..... Dt- 06.01.2025 so as to reach on or before the last date mentioned above.
10. Work will be started by 03(three) days after issuance of work order.
11. The work should be done as per specification attached in Annexure-I with the total satisfaction of the authority.
12. The Authority reserves the right to reject any Quotation without assigning any reason in this regard.
13. For any other information contact with ASI Pijush Kanti Dev (Mobile No. 9123922700) of SWD.


06.1.25
Deputy Commissioner of Police
South West Division (Behala)
Deputy Commissioner of Police
South West Division (Behala), Kolkata

ESTIMATE

of works – Necessary Work For Extension of iron and Tin shade at left side of front gate along with civil repairing
 k at Behala Womens PS under South West Division (Behela), 255/257 D.P.S Road, Kolkata-700033.

SL. NO	ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUAN TITY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
	Page -1 Item no-2	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains, in all sorts of soil (including mixed soil but excluding laterite or sandstone) including removing, spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75 m. as directed. The item includes necessary trimming the sides of trenches, levelling, dressing and ramming the bottom, bailing out water as required complete. a) Depth of excavation not exceeding 1,500 mm.	6.4	Cum	119.27	763.32
	Page -1 Item no-3	Earth work in filling in foundation trenches or plinth with good earth, in layers not exceeding 150 mm. including watering and ramming etc. layer by layer complete. (ii) With carried earth arranged by the contractor within a radius of 3 km. including cost of carried earth.	3.2	Cum	462.22	1,479.10
2	Page -100 Item no-2	M.S. structural works in roof trusses with tubular sections conforming to IS: 806-1968 & IS: 1161-1998 cnnected to one another with bracket, gusset cleats as per design, direction of Engineer-in-charge complete including cutting to requisite size, fabrication with necessary metal arc welding conforming to IS: 816- 1969 & IS: 9595 using electrodes of approved make and brand conforming to IS:814- 2004, haulage, hoisting and erection all complete	0.32	M.T	72,951.00	23,344.32
4	Page -82 Item no-14	Supplying, fitting & fixing Zn-Al alloy (55% Al & 45% Zn) coating of 150 grams per sq. metre (followed by colour coated on both side) steel sheet work having minimum yield strength of 550 Mpa of trapizoidal profile of approved make (excluding the supporting frame work) fitted and fixed with 55 mm & 25 mm self tapping screw, EPDM Washer 16 mm dia & 3 mm th. washer etc. complete with 150 mm end lap and one corrugation minimum side lap a) With 0.5 mm thick sheet	26	Sqmtr	787.00	25,184.00
	Page -10 Item no-2	Dismantling all types of plain cement concrete works, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75	2.4	Cum	939.00	2,253.00

3	Page -43 Item no-37	(a) Hire and labour charges for shuttering for concrete work in overhead R.C. Reservoir on separate R.C. frame including fitting, fixing and striking off after completion of work including staging upto 4 m using ply board or steel shuttering	5.6	Sqmtr	688.00	3,852.80
1	Page -26 Item no-10	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes.	3.6	Cum	4,482.00	16,135.20
3	Page -43 Item no-40	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection, complete as per drawing and direction. (a) For works in foundation and upto roof of ground floor/upto 4 m (b) I. SAIL/ TATA/RINL	0.15	MT	58,249.00	8,737.35
6	Page -202 Item no-9	Painting with ready mixed red lead paint of approved make and brand (a) One coat	28	Sqmtr	31.00	868.00
6	Page -12 Item no-13	Removal of rubbish, earth etc. from the working site and disposal of the same beyond the compound, in conformity with the Municipal / Corporation Rules for such disposal, loading into truck and cleaning the site in all respect as per direction of Engineer in charge	3.6	Cum	166.00	597.6
TOTAL						₹ 83,214.69
ADD GST@18%						₹ 14,978.64
Total Amount with GST						₹ 98,193.33
ADD LABOUR WELFARE CESS @1%						₹ 981.93
Grand TOTAL						₹ 99,175.26
SAY						₹ 99,175.00

Technically Checked & Verified
by

[Signature]
Assistant Engineer
Kolkata Police Directorate
Govt. of West Bengal